o | ®
* Recording Requested by 1«mz»mgyvml\gywmummmM\w

Banner Bank
| Skagit County Auditor

: After Recording Mail To:

© Attn: Jeannine Stanke

¢ :Banner Bank
., P.O.Box 807

* Walla Walla WA 99362

Léa'h---Nuﬁ%'.b-ér:;1"’7_006553 £y — ﬁg’
MERS #100167900000068542 / /9 S} 8 )
TAX# PLOL069 & P 121593 LAND TITLE OF SKAGIT COUNTY

LOAN DEED MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (the “Agreement’), made this December 14, 2005, between
Robert V Wilson, an‘unmarried man, as his separate property, (the "Borrowers”} and Banner
Bank, (Lender), and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., (Mortgagee), amends
and s supplements that certain Deed of Trust dated May 3, 2005 and granted or assigned to
Mortgage Electronic Reglstratlon Systems, Inc., as mertgagee of record (solely as nominee
for Lender's successors and a55|gns) P.O. Box 2026, Flint Michigan 48501-2026 and recorded
on yWlant 16 2005, as Document No. 200585 /bo /i & , in Book
nia, at page nfa, in the Official Records of the County of Skagit, State of Washington (the
“Secunty Instrument"), and- covenng the real property commonty known as follows:

7485 Foxglove Lane, Marblemount WA 98267

In Consideration of the mutual promjses and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree to
modify the Security Instrument as follows

« Modify the Maturity date from Januagg 1, 2021 to April 1, 2021.
e Loan balance is $95.000. 00

The Borrowers shall comply with all other 'covenariis,‘"égrééﬁaents and requirements of the
Security Instrument. Nothing in this Agreement shiall be understood or construed to be a
satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Sé;:brity'-In_str_u__m_gnt.

Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Security Instrument shall remain
unchanged, and the Borrowers and Banner Bank shall be bound by, and comply with all the
terms and provisians thereof, as amended by this Agreement, and the Security Instrument shall
remain in full force and effect and shall continue to be a first lien on the above-described property.
All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the same. meanlngs as’ set forth in the Security
Instrument. . 5

BANNER BANK
Penns Locati Penne Locati
Vice President of Banner Bank Certifying Officer for,

Mortgage Electronic Filing SQstems Inc

e

‘Robert V Wilson *

Page 1 of 2

B/5/2006 Page 1 of 2 317PM



ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED

State of

5 LC ﬁduw fin

sS.
County of th% i

BEFORE ME the undersngned a notary Public in and for said County and State, on this

day, DQ@A# bUL L+ ot 2005, personally appeared

Robert V Wiilson, an unmarried man, as his separate prope or proved to me to be the

persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that
S e purpcses and consideration therein expressed.

State of. Washington

SS.
County of. Walla Walia

On'this M - 27 2005, before me, Vaj,@—r\_/&__/ koo

Notary Public, appeared Penne Locah o . personally known to
me to be the Vice President of Banner Bank & Certl ing ‘officer for Mortgage Electronic
Filing Systems, Inc., the corporation that executed the foregoing-instrument and acknowledged

the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and _deed of such corporation for the uses and
purposes therein and on oath that she is authorized to é;ecute the said instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

s, ?
WA TU iy

W\ 7 i

RV SR T

SN,

R\t % % c E
F N z ommission Expires:. : ‘
S {8 wWr © % ’ ;
e P\ imF Loy . 3o, £ /(Q
) PIQF

s OF SRENS

RN m\“\\

\mm\m\m\&\m\m\mﬁm

Skaglt County Auditor

§/5/2008 Page 2 of 2 317PN\

Page 2 of 2




